

## Tabulation of Bids

|  |                                  |   |
|--|----------------------------------|---|
| <b>Awarded to:</b><br>Van Ert Electric Co.<br>7019 Stewart Ave<br>Wausau, WI 54401 | <b>Date Awarded:</b><br>05/31/22 | <b>Amount Awarded</b><br>(Base Bid, Alternate A, Alternate B)<br><br>\$463,373.05 |
|--|----------------------------------|---|

|   |   |                             |
|---|---|-----------------------------|
| State of Wisconsin<br>Department of Transportation<br>Bureau of Aeronautics | <b>Project Manager:</b> Josh Holbrook                                       | <b>Consultant:</b> Westwood |
|   | <b>Airport:</b> Three Lakes Municipal Airport                               | <b>Bid Date:</b> 2/17/2022  |
|   | <b>Project:</b> 40D1001 - SAP-53  | <b>Bid Time:</b> 2:00 P.M.  |
|   | <b>Bid for:</b> Reconstruct Runway 3/21 Lights, PAPIs, and Electrical Vault | <b>DBE Goals:</b> N/A       |

| DESCRIPTION:  | Van Ert Electric Co.<br>7019 Stewart Ave<br>Wausau, WI 54401 |             |                     | Pieper Electric<br>W4618 Cty Road G<br>Merrill, WI 54452 |                     |  |  |
|---|--|-------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|--|
| Bid Item  | Quantity   | Unit Price  | Total               | Unit Price   | Total               |  |  |
| C105.010 - MOBILIZATION, BASE BID - LS  | 1  | \$12,250.00 | \$12,250.00         | \$25,098.75  | \$25,098.75         |  |  |
| P159.010 - SITE FINISHING - LS  | 1  | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00          | \$4,600.00   | \$4,600.00          |  |  |
| P643.010 - AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS                                  | 1  | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00          | \$7,276.28   | \$7,276.28          |  |  |
| P646.010 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS                                  | 1  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00          | \$2,300.00   | \$2,300.00          |  |  |
| P646.020 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS - LS                          | 1  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00          | \$2,300.00   | \$2,300.00          |  |  |
| L108.301 - FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 INCH - LF                                     | 7,040  | \$2.35      | \$16,544.00         | \$2.14   | \$15,065.60         |  |  |
| L108.302 - FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1-1/4 INCH - LF                                 | 1,345  | \$3.00      | \$4,035.00          | \$1.93   | \$2,595.85          |  |  |
| L108.310 - TRENCH OR PLOW - LF  | 7,715  | \$1.47      | \$11,341.05         | \$10.37  | \$80,004.55         |  |  |
| L108.508 - 5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8 - LF   | 8,180  | \$1.87      | \$15,296.60         | \$1.62   | \$13,251.60         |  |  |
| L108.606 - 600 VOLT CABLE NO. 6 - LF  | 2,670  | \$2.22      | \$5,927.40          | \$1.54   | \$4,111.80          |  |  |
| L108.706 - BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6 - LF   | 7,910  | \$2.17      | \$17,164.70         | \$1.53   | \$12,102.30         |  |  |
| X108.707 - INSULATED COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO.6 - LF                                     | 145  | \$2.22      | \$321.90            | \$2.25   | \$326.25            |  |  |
| L108.810 - COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD - EA   | 24   | \$141.00    | \$3,384.00          | \$201.05   | \$4,825.20          |  |  |
| L108.820 - CABLE MARKERS - EA   | 1  | \$97.00     | \$97.00             | \$2,278.01   | \$2,278.01          |  |  |
| L108.830 - TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW - LS                                   | 1  | \$15,700.00 | \$15,700.00         | \$6,226.17   | \$6,226.17          |  |  |
| X109.010 - PREFABRICATED AIRPORT EQUIPMENT BUILDING - LS                              | 1  | \$91,691.00 | \$91,691.00         | \$110,401.84   | \$110,401.84        |  |  |
| X109.020 - MISCELLANEOUS AIRPORT ELECTRICAL BUILDING EQUIPMENT - LS                   | 1  | \$28,064.00 | \$28,064.00         | \$20,598.31  | \$20,598.31         |  |  |
| L109.030 - ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE - DOL   | 5,000  | \$1.00      | \$5,000.00          | \$1.00   | \$5,000.00          |  |  |
| L109.104 - REGULATOR, 6.6A, 4KW - LS  | 1  | \$12,141.00 | \$12,141.00         | \$11,516.92  | \$11,516.92         |  |  |
| X109.301 - L-854 RADIO INTERFACE CONTROL PANEL - EA                                   | 1  | \$27,431.00 | \$27,431.00         | \$26,617.49  | \$26,617.49         |  |  |
| L109.401 - L-854 RADIO CONTROLLER - EA  | 1  | \$3,855.00  | \$3,855.00          | \$4,949.23   | \$4,949.23          |  |  |
| L110.242 - ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 4-INCH 2-WAY - LF                                  | 130  | \$43.50     | \$5,655.00          | \$73.50  | \$9,555.00          |  |  |
| L110.300 - DUCT MARKERS - EA  | 2  | \$97.00     | \$194.00            | \$795.82   | \$1,591.64          |  |  |
| X110.500 - NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 1-INCH - LF                              | 30   | \$10.55     | \$316.50            | \$29.97  | \$899.10            |  |  |
| L115.900 - ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 24X36X30-INCH COMPOSITE TYPE - EA                      | 2  | \$2,225.00  | \$4,450.00          | \$1,329.55   | \$2,659.10          |  |  |
| L115.901 - ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 36X72X30-INCH COMPOSITE TYPE DIVIDED - EA              | 3  | \$4,228.00  | \$12,684.00         | \$4,555.70   | \$13,667.10         |  |  |
| L125.255 - RETRO-REFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2 - EA                                | 10   | \$109.00    | \$1,090.00          | \$259.40   | \$2,594.00          |  |  |
| L125.330 - MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT, L-861 LED, BASE MOUNTED WHITE/WHITE - EA    | 32   | \$1,433.00  | \$45,856.00         | \$1,160.32   | \$37,130.24         |  |  |
| L125.332 - MEDIUM INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHT, L-861E LED, BASE MOUNTED, RED/GREEN - EA | 12   | \$1,475.00  | \$17,700.00         | \$1,205.82   | \$14,469.84         |  |  |
| L125.343 - MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T LED, BASE MOUNTED - EA              | 4  | \$1,300.00  | \$5,200.00          | \$1,250.57   | \$5,002.28          |  |  |
| L125.480 - BASE CAN L-867 WITH LID AND GASKET - EA                                    | 4  | \$973.00    | \$3,892.00          | \$749.80   | \$2,999.20          |  |  |
| L125.610 - REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT - EA                          | 48   | \$80.00     | \$3,840.00          | \$584.28   | \$28,045.44         |  |  |
| L125.650 - SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - LS  | 1  | \$2,550.00  | \$2,550.00          | \$2,275.92   | \$2,275.92          |  |  |
| X001.008 - WOOD POLE - EA   | 1  | \$3,583.00  | \$3,583.00          | \$5,153.01   | \$5,153.01          |  |  |
| X001.010 - LOCATE, TEST, PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS - LS                       | 1  | \$1,720.00  | \$1,720.00          | \$2,870.77   | \$2,870.77          |  |  |
| <b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>   |  |             | <b>\$390,474.15</b> |  | <b>\$490,358.79</b> |  |  |

| DESCRIPTION:   |          | Van Ert Electric Co.<br>7019 Stewart Ave<br>Wausau, WI 54401 | Pieper Electric<br>W4618 Cty Road G<br>Merrill, WI 54452 |             |                    |  |  |
|--|----------|--|--|-------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Bid Item   | Quantity | Unit Price   | Total  | Unit Price  | Total              |  |  |
| L107.033 - AIRPORT WIND CONE L-807, LED STYLE 1-B, SIZE 2 - LS   | 1        | \$8,371.00   | \$8,371.00   | \$8,645.17  | \$8,645.17         |  |  |
| L108.302 - FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1-1/4 INCH - LF            | (140)    | \$2.35   | (\$329.00)   | \$1.92      | (\$268.80)         |  |  |
| L108.310 - TRENCH OR PLOW - LF                                   | (10)     | \$1.47   | (\$14.70)  | \$6.79      | (\$67.90)          |  |  |
| L108.606 - 600 VOLT CABLE NO. 6 - LF                             | (420)    | \$2.22   | (\$932.40)   | \$1.53      | (\$642.60)         |  |  |
| X108.707 - INSULATED COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO.6 - LF                | (145)    | \$2.22   | (\$321.90)   | \$2.25      | (\$326.25)         |  |  |
| L108.810 - COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD - EA                          | (3)      | \$141.00   | (\$423.00)   | \$185.22    | (\$555.66)         |  |  |
| L110.242 - ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 4-INCH 2-WAY - LF             | (130)    | \$43.50  | (\$5,655.00)   | \$71.17     | (\$9,252.10)       |  |  |
| L110.300 - DUCT MARKERS - EA                                     | (2)      | \$97.00  | (\$194.00)   | \$795.82    | (\$1,591.64)       |  |  |
| L115.900 - ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 24X36X30-INCH COMPOSITE TYPE - EA | (1)      | \$3,225.00   | (\$3,225.00)   | \$1,329.55  | (\$1,329.55)       |  |  |
| X125.550 - PAPI LED L-881, STYLE A, CLASS I, RUNWAY END 21 - LS  | 1        | \$26,835.00  | \$26,835.00  | \$21,879.17 | \$21,879.17        |  |  |
| X001.007 - REMOVE EXISTING PAPI RUNWAY END 21 - LS               | 1        | \$1,688.00   | \$1,688.00   | \$3,826.28  | \$3,826.28         |  |  |
| X001.009 - REMOVE EXISTING WIND CONE - LS                        | 1        | \$890.00   | \$890.00   | \$1,340.26  | \$1,340.26         |  |  |
| <b>ALTERNATE A TOTAL</b>   |          |  | <b>\$26,689.00</b>                                       |             | <b>\$21,656.38</b> |  |  |

|   |     |             |                    |             |                     |  |  |
|---|-----|-------------|--------------------|-------------|---------------------|--|--|
| C105.011 - MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE B - LS   | 1   | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00         | \$3,216.00  | \$3,216.00          |  |  |
| L108.310 - TRENCH OR PLOW - LF  | 30  | \$1.47      | \$44.10            | \$6.79      | \$203.70            |  |  |
| L108.606 - 600 VOLT CABLE NO. 6 - LF  | 240 | \$2.22      | \$532.80           | \$1.54      | \$369.60            |  |  |
| X110.500 - NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 1-INCH - LF                              | 60  | \$9.40      | \$564.00           | \$16.87     | \$1,012.20          |  |  |
| X001.001 - AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON AND TOWER - LS                                     | 1   | \$39,024.00 | \$39,024.00        | \$85,143.42 | \$85,143.42         |  |  |
| X001.005 - REMOVE EXISTING AIRPORT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE - LS | 1   | \$1,862.00  | \$1,862.00         | \$9,762.30  | \$9,762.30          |  |  |
| X001.006 - REMOVE EXISTING AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON AND STRUCTURE - LS                 | 1   | \$4,266.00  | \$4,266.00         | \$5,551.28  | \$5,551.28          |  |  |
| X001.008 - WOOD POLE - EA   | (1) | \$3,583.00  | (\$3,583.00)       | \$5,153.01  | (\$5,153.01)        |  |  |
| <b>ALTERNATE B TOTAL</b>  |     |             | <b>\$46,209.90</b> |             | <b>\$100,105.49</b> |  |  |

|                              |              |              |
|------------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>        | \$390,474.15 | \$490,358.79 |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1</b> | \$26,689.00  | \$21,656.38  |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2</b> | \$46,209.90  | \$100,105.49 |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                 | \$463,373.05 | \$612,120.66 |